Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (SAST) 
Regulations, 2011, we, Lloyds Enterprises Limited belonging to Promoter category of Lloyds Metals and 
Energy Limited (“the Company”) holding prior to the acquisition 1,57,38,338 equity shares, have been 
allotted 75,00,002 (Seventy-Five Lakhs Two) Equity Shares arising from the conversion of warrants of Rs. 
1/- per warrant at a premium of Rs. 739/- per warrant on December 31, 2025 pursuant to the 
Preferential Allotment, after the allotment we are holding 2,32,38,340 equity shares. 

Please find enclosed herewith the relevant information in the prescribed format i.e.